
IPC Nordic Skiing World Championships
Cable, Wisconsin  USA

January 23 – February 1, 2015

SCHEDULE

Day -2	 Wed., Jan. 21	 Teams Arrive
			   Unofficial Training

Day -1	 Thurs., Jan. 22	 Unofficial Training

Day 0	 Fri., Jan. 23	 Official Training
			   Team Captains Meeting
			   Opening Ceremonies

Day 1	 Sat., Jan. 24	 Biathlon Sprint - Penalty Loop
			   Sitting: Men 7.5km (3 x 2.5 km) / Women  6.0 km (3 x 2.0 km)	
			   Standing: Men 7.5km (3 x 2.5 km) / Women 6.0 km (3 x 2.0 km)
			   Visually Impaired: Men 7.5km (3 x 2.5 km) / Women 6.0 km (3 x 2.0 km)
			   Team Captains Meeting

Day 2	 Sun., Jan. 25	 Cross Country Long - Free
			   Sitting: Men 15 km (5 x 3.0 km) / Women 12 km (4 x 3.0 km)
			   Standing: Men 20 km (5 x 4.0 km) / Women 15 km (5 x 3.0 km)
			   Visually Impaired: Men 20 km (5 x 4.0 km) / Women 15 km (5 x 3.0 km)

Day 3	 Mon., Jan. 26	 Official Training
			   Team Captains Meeting

Day 4	 Tue., Jan. 27	 Biathlon Middle Distance - Penalty Loop
			   Sitting: Men 12.5 km (5 x 2.5 km) / Women 10 km (5 x 2.0 km)
			   Standing: Men 12.5 km (5 x 2.5 km) / Women 10 km (5 x 2.0 km)
			   Visually Impaired: Men 12.5 km (5 x 2.5 km) / Women 10 km (5 x 2.0 km)
			   Team Captains Meeting

Day 5	 Wed., Jan. 28	 Cross Country Sprint - Classic
			   Sitting: Men/Women 0.8 km
			   Standing: Men/Women 1.2 km
			   Visually Impaired: Men/Women 1.2 km

Day 6	 Thurs., Jan. 29	 Official Training
			   Team Captains Meeting
			   Sport Forum

Day 7	 Fri., Jan. 30 	 Biathlon Individual Distance
			   Sitting: Men 15 km (5 x 3.0 km) / Women 12.5 km (5 x 2.5 km)
			   Standing: Men 15 km (5 x 3.0 km) / Women 12.5 km (5 x 2.5 km)
			   Visually Impaired: Men 15 km (5 x 3.0 km) / Women 12.5 km (5 x 2.5 km)
			   Team Captains Meeting

Day 8	 Sat., Jan. 31	 Cross Country Relay - CL/Free/CL/Free
			   Open: 10 km (4 x 2.5 km)
			   Mixed: 10 km (4 x 2.5 km)
			   Team Captains Meeting

Day 9	 Sun., Feb. 1	 Cross Country Middle Distance - Classic
			   Sitting: Men 10 km (4 x 2.5 km) / Women 5 km (2 x 2.5 km)
			   Standing: Men 10 km (4 x 2.5 km) / Women 5 km (2 x 2.5 km)
			   Visually Impaired: Men 10 km (4 x 2.5 km) / Women 5 km (2 x 2.5 km)

			   Closing Ceremonies

Day 10	 Mon., Feb 2	 Teams Depart
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